CRAZYPRICING ONLINE SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Shop No. 325, Plot No.3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 Email: crazypricingdel@gmail.com, Website: www.crazypricingonline.com, Tel.: 011-65999967 CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747

Date: 23" April, 2018

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (Formerly Known as MCX Stock Exchange Limited) 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 098

Dear Sir(s),

<u>Sub</u>: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 31st March, 2018

<u>Ref.</u>: ISIN: INE401L01019

This is with reference to the submission of Compliance Certificate under **Regulation 7(3)** of **SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015** compliance for the half year ended on ended March 31, 2018.

Kindly take the above information on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You, Yours truly

For Crazypricing Online Services Limited

NEW DELHI **Kiran Mittal** (Director) DIN: 00749457

CRAZYPRICING ONLINE SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Shop No. 325, Plot No.3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 Email: crazypricingdel@gmail.com, Website: www.crazypricingonline.com, Tel.: 011-65999967 CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747

ISIN : INE401L01019 SYMBOL : CRAZYPR

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

I, Alok Nath Singh, Company Secretary (M. No. 31643) being the Compliance officer of the Company and Mr. S. P. Gupta, Vice President, the Authorised Representatives of the Share Transfer Agents, do hereby certify that the Crazypricing Online Services Limited having its Registered Office at Shop No. 325, Plot No.3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Centre, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 has appointed BEETAL Financial & Computer Services (P) Limited as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Corporate Office at Beetal House, 3rd Floor, 99, Madangir, Behind Local Shopping Centre, Near Dada Harsukhdas Mandir, New Delhi-110062 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category-I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR0000000262.

Further, **BEETAL Financial & Computer Services (P) Limited** as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of **Crazypricing Online Services Limited** during the period from October 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of **Crazypricing Online Services Limited**.

For Crazypricing Online Services Limited

online s

NBW DELHI

Alok Nath Singh Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. 31643

Place: New Delhi **Date:** 13/04/2018

For **BEETAL** Financial & Computer Services(P) Limited

S. P. Gupta Vice President

Authorised signatory of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent

Place: pEW DECHI Date: 18-04-2018